Assets/(liabilities)
Cash and cash equivalents
 US$ 62,253 69,647
 HK$ 84 90
 RMB 4,259 2,952
 Euro 14,285 41
Trade and other receivables
 US$ 27,934 25,020
 RMB — 1
Trade and other payables
 US$ (18,026) (6)
 HK$ (80,155) (181,485)
 EUR$ (849) 1
Bank loans
 US$ — (46,855)
 HK$ (103,928) (156,538)

Total assets
 US$ 90,187 94,667
 HK$ 84 90
 RMB 4,259 2,953
 Euro 14,285 41

Total liabilities
 US$ (18,026) (46,861)
 HK$ (184,083) (338,023)
 Euro (849) —

KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED158

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2017
(Expressed in Renminbi)

32. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

d) Currency risk (Continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits)

and other components of consolidated equity in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign

exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting period.

Increase/ Effect on Effect
(decrease) profit after on other
in foreign tax and components
exchange retained of

rates profits equity
RMB’000 RMB’000

At 31 December 2017
US$ 5% 3,608 —

(5%) (3,608) —

HK$ 5% (9,200) —

(5%) 9,200 —

RMB 5% 213 —

(5%) (213) —

EUR$ 5% 672 —

(5%) (672) —

At 31 December 2016

US$ 5% 2,390 —

(5%) (2,390) —

HK$ 5% (16,897) —

(5%) 16,897 —

RMB 5% 148 —

(5%) (148) —

EUR$ 5% 2

(5%) (2) —

ANNUAL REPORT 2017 159

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2017

(Expressed in Renminbi)

32. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (Continued)

d) Currency risk (Continued)

ii) Sensitivity analysis  (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign exchange rates had

occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to each of the Group entities’ exposure

to currency risk for non-derivative financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other

variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.